



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review: 19/03/2019

Version No.:

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>77015733</b>
Name	XL GRAND TRUFFLE COL 650G
Ingredients	Dark chocolate (cocoa solids 60%, sugar, ground vanilla and emulsifier: <b>soya lecithin</b> )(15%), milk chocolate (cocoa solids 43%, sugar, <b>whole milk powder</b> and ground vanilla)(15%), milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa solids 34%, <b>whole milk powder</b> , ground vanilla and emulsifier: <b>soya lecithin</b> ) (13%), <b>butter</b> (10%), <b>cream</b> (9%), white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, <b>whole milk powder</b> , ground vanilla and emulsifier: <b>soya lecithin</b> )(7%), caramel (glucose syrup, <b>condensed skimmed milk</b> , sugar, water, cocoa butter, <b>modified starch</b> , agar, sunflower lecithin, salt, citric acid and potassium sorbate), <b>hazlenut praline</b> (sugar, <b>hazlenuts</b> and emulsifier: <b>soya lecithin</b> )(7%), wheat syrup (5%), <b>hazlenut nibs</b> (2%), coffee, freeze dried raspberry, ground vanilla, salt and natural flavouring: raspberry and vanilla.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Vegetarian. May contain traces of peanuts & sesame seeds. Free from gluten & GM. Wheat Syrup is gluten free
Net Quantity	650g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Montezuma's Chocolates, Birdham Business Park, Birdham Road, Chichester, PO20 7BT
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	533kcal/2232kj Fat 39g of which saturates 20g carbohydrate 39g of which sugars 33g protein 5g salt 0.04g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y